



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI, BIN QASIM ZONE

Near Police Training Centre, Main National Highway Razzakabad

Tel: 0213-4100461 / 0213-412755

No. D.C.K / D.E / BQ.Z/ 03

/2017

Dated: 7/03 /2017

TENDER NOTICE

The Tender is sealed covers are invited for the following work under SPPRA Rules-2010 from the firm having adequate experience in the relevant field. The tentative cost of work is under Rs. 1.00 Million.

Sr. No.	NAME OF SCHEME	Estimate	Earnest Money	Time Allowed	Tender Fee
1.	Providing and Laying Sewerage Line at Sacha Dino Syed Mohalla Rehri Goth UC Rehri Bin Qasim Zone District Council Karachi	9,99,400/-	20000/-	03 Months	1000/-
2.	Providing & Laying Sewerage Line at Qasim Ali, Pan Para, Moosani Parah, Waryan Parah & Khaskheli Para, UC Rehri	9,99,400/-	20000/-	03 Months	1000/-

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1-Tender Schedule shall be as follows:-

1	1-Receiving of Applications & Issuances of Tenders	09/03 /2017 to 23/03 /2017	District Engineer, District Council Karachi
	2-Dropping of Tenders	24/03 /2017 at 2:30 PM	In the office of the District Engineer, District Council Karachi
	3-Opening of Tender	24/03 /2017 at 3:00 PM	Tender opening Committee in the office of the District Engineer, District Council Karachi
2	The Tender document will be issued to the Contractors on the submission of written request on their letter head and on payment of non-refundable cost of tender price through pay order from any schedule bank in faavour of District Council, Karachi as mentioned above each work.		
3	In case of any reason beyond our control, if the tenders are not responded on the above date, the next date of submission & opening of Tenders will be 11/04 -2017 at 12:00 pm and the tender documents will be available for sale from 27/03 -2017.		
4	In case the date of opening is declared as a public holiday by the government, the next official working day shall be deemed to the date for submission and opening of tenders of the same time as mentioned.		
5	Documentary of work equivalent cost of or above executed in last 3 years and certificate of satisfactory completion showing date of start & completion from employer.		
6	List of machinery & equipment available with documentary proof of its ownership.		
7	2% of specified amount against each work in shape of Pay Order / Bank draft in favour of District Council, Karachi shall be attached with the tender documents.		
8	Tenders in unsealed covers / without 2% earnest money will not be entertained and discarded.		
9	The single envelop procedure adopted for tender work as per SPPRA Rules-2010.		
10	The total bid amount as well as the rates of items must be filled both in figure and words and incase any correction is made by the contractor himself then each correction must be initiated by the contractor otherwise the tenders are liable to be summarily rejected.		
11	If any fake documents are found then the tender is liable to be rejected-cancelled without any compensation but penalty as per rules.		
12	Tender can be seen / download on Authority's website S.P.P.R.A www.sppra.sindh.gov.pk		
13	The procuring agency may reject all or any bid subject to the relevant provision of S.P.P.R.A Rules-2010.		

DISTRICT ENGINEER
DISTRICT COUCIL KARACHHI

DIRECTOR(CB)SPPRA, G.O.S

With a request to upload on the website of SPPRA (Authority). A soft copy is also enclosed.

Copy to:

- 1-The Chief Officer, District Council Karachi.
- 2-The Executive Engineer, Bin Qasim Zone, DCK Karachi
- 3-The Accounts Officer, DCK
- 4-P.S to Managing Director, S.P.P.R.A

DISTRICT ENGINEER
DISTRICT COUCIL KARACHHI

1939
NO: 08-03-17
DATED:

NAME OF WORK: -

PROVIDING AND LAYING SEWERAGE LINE AT SACHA DINO PARA-~~UC~~ Syed Mchallah Rehmi
~~DIFFERENT PARA-UC~~ REHRI BIN QASIM ZONE DCKBILL OF QUANTITIES

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
1.	11250.Cft	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of soil of murmur i/c trimming and dressing side to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth with in one chain as directed by Engineer in charge providing fence guards light flags and temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft and lead up to one chain.(Ph Sch P# It-)	Rs.4650.00	%Ocft	Rs:52313.00
2.	1000.0Rft	Providing R.C.C pipe of ASTM C-76-62 T/C 76-70 class II wall B and fixing in trenches i/c cutting fitting and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure. For 12"Dia	Rs.412.00	P Rft	Rs:412000.00
3.	10125.0Cft	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layers i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete.(Ph Sch P- It-)	Rs.2760.00	%oCft	Rs:27945.00
4.	21 Nos	Construction of manhole or inspection chamber for 4ft dia and 5ft in depth with circular sewer with wall c.c 1:2:4 width 9"thick including centering and fixing c.i manhole frame without R,C.C manhole cover etc complete as per specification	Rs.13952.53	Each	Rs:293003.00
5.	21 Nos	Manufacturing and supplying R.C.C Ring slab 21"dia out side 7.5"width and 6"thick i/c 3/8"dia to steel bar to concentric ring with 3/8"dia 8 Nos cross link bars 1/c curing staking and transportation with in 10 Miles etc complete.(W S Schedule P-27 It-2)	Rs.1906.60	Each.	Rs:40039.00

6.	21 Nos	Manufacturing and supplying R.C.C manhole covers cast in 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3" deep at center to center reinforcement with 3/8" dia for steel bars at 4" center to center welded to 1/8" thick 2.5" deep M.S Plate 1/c curing staking and transportation with in 10 Miles etc complete 21" dia	Rs.913.63	Each	Rs:19186.00
7.	1.12 Rft	Add or Deduct for depth of manhole above or beyond 4'(Sch RA) (Add:)	Rs.2335.45	P.Rft	Rs:2616.00

Amount Total (a) Rs: 8, 47,102.00

_____%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR. Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A)= a + b in words

Contractor

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

(Cont.....Page No.02)

Summary of Bill of Quantities

Cost of Bid

Amount_____

1 (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate _____

2 (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates. _____

TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B) _____

Contractor

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

NAME OF WORK: - PROVIDING AND LAYING SEWERAGE LINE AT DIFFERENT STREETS OF
 Warjani Parah & Khosla REHRI GOTH UC - REHRI BIN QASIM ZONE DCK

Qasim Ali Parah, Moosami Parah

BILL OF QUANTITIES

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
1.	11000.Cft	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of soil of marmur i/c trimming and dressing side to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth with in one chain as directed by Engineer in charge providing fence guards light flags and temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft and lead up to one chain.(Ph Sch P# It -)	Rs.4650.00	%Ocft	Rs:51150.00
2.	800.0Rft	Providing R.C.C pipe of 12" dia M 60/5-62 T/C 76-70 class II wall B and fixing in trenches i/c cutting fitting and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure. For 12"Dia	Rs.412.00	P Rft	Rs:329600.00
3.	9900.0Cft	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layers i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete.(Ph Sch P- It-)	Rs.2760.00	%oCft	Rs:27324.00
4.	25 Nos	Construction of manhole or inspection chamber for 4ft dia and 4ft in depth with circular sewer with 1:2:4 width 9"thick including centering and fixing c.i manhole frame with R.C.C manhole cover etc complete as per specification	Rs.13952.53	Each	Rs:348813.00
5.	25 Nos	Manufacturing and supplying R.C.C Ring slab 21"dia out side 7.5"width and 6"thick i/c 3/8"dia to steel bar to concentric ring with 3/8"dia 8 Nos cross link bars 1/c curing staking and transportation with 10 Miles etc complete.(W S Schedule P- It-)	Rs.1906.60	Each.	Rs:47665.00

6.	25 Nos	Manufacturing and supplying R.C.C manhole covers cast in 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3" deep at center to center reinforcement with 3/8" dia for steel bars at 4" center to center welded to 1/8" thick 2.5" deep M.S Plate 1/c curing staking and transportation with in 10 Miles etc complete 21" dia	Rs.913.63	Each	Rs:22841.00
7.	11.0Rft	Add or Deduct for depth of manhole above or beyond 4'(Sch RA) (Add:)	Rs.2335.45	P.Rft	Rs:25690.00

Amount Total (a) Rs: 8, 53, 083.00

_____ %Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR. Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A)= a + b in words

Contractor

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

(Cont.....Page No.02)

Summary of Bill of Quantities

Cost of Bid

Amount _____

1 (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate _____

2 (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates. _____

TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B) _____

Contractor


Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

(District COUNCIL KARACHI)

(BIN QASIM ZONE)

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (WORKS, GOODS & SERVICES) FINANCIAL YEAR 2016-2017

Sr. No	Description of procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Estimated unit cost (where applicable)	Estimated total cost	Funds allocated	Sources of ADP/NON ADP	Proposed procurement Method	Anticipated/ Actual date of Advertisement	Anticipated/ Actual Date of Start	Anticipated/ Actual Date of Completion
1.	Providing & Laying Sewerage Line at Khalifa Jat Para-II In Rehri Goth UC Rehri Bin Qasim Zone DCK	---	9,99,400/-	9,99,400/-	9,99,400/-	Non ADP	Single Stage One Envelope Procedure	IN-DUE COURSE	IN-DUE COURSE	IN-DUE COURSE
2.	Providing & Laying Sewerage Line & Repair of Manhole at Dost Muhammad Para & Various places of Lath Basti-I UC Rehri BQZ DCK	---	9,99,900/-	9,99,900/-	9,99,900/-	Non ADP	Single Stage One Envelope Procedure	IN-DUE COURSE	IN-DUE COURSE	IN-DUE COURSE
3.	Repair & Maintenance of Metalled Road Carpet Waryani Para, Moosani Para & Sheikh Para at Rehri Goth UC-Rehri Bin Qasim Zone DCK	---	9,95,100/-	9,95,100/-	9,95,100/-	Non ADP	Single Stage One Envelope Procedure	IN-DUE COURSE	IN-DUE COURSE	IN-DUE COURSE
4.	Cleaning & De-silting of Nallah at Lath Basti-1 UC – Rehri BQ Zone, DCK	---	9,98,000/-	9,98,000/-	9,98,000/-	Non ADP	Single Stage One Envelope Procedure	IN-DUE COURSE	IN-DUE COURSE	IN-DUE COURSE
5.	Road Cross Bore at National University for Gareeb Abad Water Supply Line & Making Leakages at different areas of UC- Saleh Muhammad Bin Qasim Zone DCK	---	9,98,000/-	9,98,000/-	9,98,000/-	Non ADP	Single Stage One Envelope Procedure	IN-DUE COURSE	IN-DUE COURSE	IN-DUE COURSE
6.	Providing and Laying Sewerage Line at Sacha Dino Syed Mohalla Rehri Goth UC Rehri Bin Qasim Zone District Council Karachi	---	9,99,400/-	9,99,400/-	9,99,400/-	Non ADP	Single Stage One Envelope Procedure	IN-DUE COURSE	IN-DUE COURSE	IN-DUE COURSE
7.	Providing & Laying Sewerage Line at Qasim Ali, Pan Para, Moosani Parah, Waryan Parah & Khaskheli Para UC Rehri	---	9,99,400/-	9,99,400/-	9,99,400/-	Non ADP	Single Stage One Envelope Procedure	IN-DUE COURSE	IN-DUE COURSE	IN-DUE COURSE


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BIN QASIM ZONE
DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI